506043693 05/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6090408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOUZEN OY	03/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OURA HEALTH OY
Street Address:	ELEKTRONIIKKATIE 10
City:	OULU
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	90590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14143937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ptomail@gziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP LLC.

Address Line 1: 55 GREENS FARMS RD

Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MD.6021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEZA C. ZIEGLER JR
SIGNATURE:	/gcz44004/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=170525_JouzenOy_NameChangePatentstx#page1.tif source=Trade reg.extract_ENG_Oura Health_31032017#page1.tif source=Trade reg.extract_ENG_Oura Health_31032017#page2.tif

PATENT 506043693 REEL: 052566 FRAME: 0353

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNEE: OURA HEALTH OY

SERIAL NUMBERS.: 14/143,937

Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Transmittal of Name Change Documents

Dear Sirs:

Applicant submits the enclosed documentation for recording a name change. To the best of the belief of the undersigned, the information contained in the submitted documentation is true.

Date

Respectfully submitted,

/gcz44004/ 04 May 2020

Geza C. Ziegler, Jr. Reg. No. 44,004 Customer No. 93582 Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC. 55 Greens Farms Road Westport, CT 06880

Tel: 203 659 0388 Fax: 203 222 5299

Email:ptomail@gziplaw.com

Finnish Patent and Registration Office Trade Register

Trade Register Arkadiankatu 6 A FI-00100 Helsinki

tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000

registry@prh.fi

Page: 1 (2) Business ID: 2542776-4

Date and time of creating the document: 31.03.2017

13:47:17

TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER, ELECTRONIC

31.03.2017 13:47:07 the details in the register

Identifiers

Name Oura Health Oy
Business ID 2542776-4
Entered in the register 24.04.2013

Company type Limited company

Contact details:

Postal address Elektroniikkatie 3 90590 Oulu Street address Elektroniikkatie 3 90590 Oulu

Email info@ouraring.com

Telephone 010 2816446, 040 7322368

Home page address www.ouraring.com

Name details

Name Oura Health Oy
Parallel company name Oura Health Ltd

Auxiliary company name Ouraring

Registered office Oulu

Share capital

Share capital 489.500,00 ∈ Number of shares 2 566 458 pcs

Share classes A 681 458 pcs

Common 900 000 pcs

Seed 985 000 pcs

Financial period

Financial period 01.01 - 31.12

Financial statements

The last financial statements submitted 01.01.2015 - 31.12.2015

PATENT REEL: 052566 FRAME: 0355

Business ID: 2542776-4

Representation

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Chair of the Board and the Managing Director, each on their own, and by any two Board members jointly

Persons

role	surname, first name(s) / company name	date of birth / identity code	citizenship	
Chair of the Board of Directors	Ahopelto, Timo Mika Juhani	15.03.1975	Citizen of Finland	
Member of the Board of Directors	Courtines, Alain-Gabriel Gaetan	08.01.1971	Citizen of France	
Member of the Board of Directors	Kivelä, Kari Juha Aulis	09.09.1973	Citizen of Finland	
Member of the Board of Directors	Lahtela, Marko Petteri	22.02.1968	Citizen of Finland	
Member of the Board of Directors	Rai, Harpreet Singh	14.07.1984	Citizen of the United States	
Member of the Board of Directors	Shuman, David Lande	18.05.1969	Citizen of the United States	
Managing Director	Lahtela, Marko Petteri	22.02.1968	Citizen of Finland	
Authorised	Kivelä, Kari Juha Aulis	09.09.1973	Citizen of Finland	
Authorised	Koskela, Markku Olavi	13.06.1970	Citizen of Finland	
Representation by the persons authorised thereto as follows: on his or her own.				
Authorised	Pyykönen, Tommi Tarmo Juhani	25.03.1971	Citizen of Finland	

Representation by the persons authorised thereto as follows: Jointly with the following persons authorised to represent the company:

Authorised	Koskela, Markku Olavi	13.06.1970	Citizen of Finland
Auditor	Ernst & Young Oy	2204039-6	
Auditor with principal responsibility	Karppinen, Jari Petteri	12.07.1965	Citizen of Finland

Name history

Oura Health Oy 27.03.2017 -

JouZen Oy 24.04.2013 - 27.03.2017

Source of information: Finnish Patent and Registration Office

PATENT REEL: 052566 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 05/04/2020